 -7-
H HiTRON
HARMONIC CORRECTION (PFC) AC/DC MEDICAL APPLICATION
EXTERNAL DESKTOP ADAPTER UNIVERSAL INPUT
SINGLE OUTPUT 100 WATTS GREEN POWER
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES HEMP100G SERIES
SPECIFICATION
INPUT SPECIFICATION

Line Regulation: 0.3 % typical.
Load Regulation: ± 2 % typical.
Tolerance: ±4%.
Noise & Ripple: 1% typical peak to peak.
OVP: Built-in. (Latch)
Adjustability: Not available.
Over Temp. Protection (OTP): Installed.
Overload Protection (OLP):
Fully protected against output overload and short circuit.
OLP set at about 110-135% rating output wattage.
Consult the factory for OLP setting.
 -8-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC PLUG O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HEMP100G-S120070-7L DT7L 12Vdc 7.0A
HEMP100G-S120070-8 DT8 12Vdc 7.0A
HEMP100G-S150062-7L DT7L 15Vdc 6.2A
HEMP100G-S150062-8 DT8 15Vdc 6.2A
HEMP100G-S190053-7L DT7L 19Vdc 5.3A
HEMP100G-190053-8 DT8 19Vdc 5.3A
HEMP100G-240042-7L DT7L 24Vdc 4.2A
HEMP100G-240042-8 DT8 24Vdc 4.2A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]       WEIGHT: 400.0g (14.18 Oz.)
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false